25

DELHI UNIVERSITY SPORTS COUNCIL University Pologround, University of Delhi Delhi-110009

DUSC/2015-16/713 11/1/2016

Principal/ OSD Constituents College/ Institute Delhi

Sub:- Selected Players for Coaching Camp for All India Inter University Cricket (M) Tournament for the year 2015-16

Sir / Madam,

This is to inform you that the following students of your college/ Institute/ Department have been selected to attend the Coaching Camp for the Delhi University Cricket (M) Team to participation in the All India Inter University Cricket (M) Tournament 2015-16 scheduled to be held at Saveetha University, Chennai from 4th to 6th February, 2016

The tentative schedule of the Men Team is to leave on 1st February, 2016.

S. No.	Name	College	S. No.	Name	College
1.	Nitesh Lochb	Swami Shraddhanand	9.	Himanshu Sangwan	Swami Shraddhanand
2.	Gourav Kumar	Hindu College	10.	Varun Anand	Swami Shraddhanand
3.	Manish Tehlan	Aryabhatta College	11.	Rohan Rathi	Swami Shraddhanand
4.	Karan Dagar	Aryabhatta College	12.	Deepak Khatri	Swami Shraddhanand
5.	Jitesh Saroha	Swami Shraddhanand	13.	Yogesh Kumar	Aryabhatta College
<u>6.</u>	Navendu Sharma	Hindu College	14.	Akshay Solanki	Aryabhatta College
7.	Hiten Dalal	SGTB Khalsa	15.	Abhishek Vats	Swami Shraddhanand
8.	Dinesh Mor	Aryabhatta College	16.	Rajesh Sharma	Aryabhatta College

Accordingly, a Coaching Camp for these players is scheduled to be held from 22nd - 30th January, 2016 from 9.00pm at Sri Venkateshwara College, University of Delhi. The concerned students of your college/Institute may hence be directed to report to Dr. Narender Gaur, Associate Professor, Phy. Edu., Sri Venkateshwara College.

It may also be noted that the selected students must participate in Inter-Varsity competitions, failing which a disciplinary action shall be taken.

The Team will be finally selected on the basis of Eligibility / Punctuality / Performance and general discipline during the Coaching Camp. Hence, the students are directed to follow the Coaching Camp schedule very strictly.

Yours sincerely,

= 11/1/2016

Dr. Anil Kumar Kalkal Director, Physical Education & Sports